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Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - All Governmental and Trust Funds

Revenues
Taxes
Penalties & Interest - Taxes
Spohn Corporate Member Revenue
Investment Income
Other Income
Total Revenues

Current Expenditures
Intergovernmental Transfers
Emergency Residency Support
County Healthcare Funding
Salaries
Benefits
Legal & Professional Fees
Purchased Services
Supplies & Materials
Rent & Leases
Repairs & Maintenance
Utilities
Insurance
Administrative & General
Capital Outlay

Total Current Expenditures

Excess of Revenues Over Expenditures Before
Sources/Uses

Other Financing Sources & Uses
Operating Transfers In

Total Other Financing Sources & Uses

Excess of Revenues Over Expenditures After
Sources & Uses

Fund Balance, Beginning of Year

FUND BALANCE, END OF YEAR

Nueces County Hospital District

General Fund

From 6/1/2025 Through 6/30/2025
(In Whole Numbers)

Current Period Actual Current Year Actual

237,910 40,681,859
44,212 352,226
13,295,890 112,064,578
325,823 3,263,020

50 34,212
13,903,885 156,395,895
40,024,352 138,007,470
116,875 1,051,875
993,413 9,514,762
122,390 1,254,650
69,782 662,845
144,857 679,436
77,081 1,031,148
3,247 14,722
12,212 100,780

13 701

4,633 34,971

2,966 26,299

6,186 105,301

0 28,526
41,578,008 152,513,487
(27,674,123) 3,882,408
(856,000) (856,000)
(856,000) (856,000)
(26,818,123) 4,738,408
81,846,052

86,584,460

U

ITED



Nueces County Hospital District i
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - All Governmental and Trust Funds !UJ ﬁ\lﬂ!i\u ﬂ
Special Revenue Fund
From 6/1/2025 Through 6/30/2025
(In Whole Numbers)

i

JDITED

Current Period Actual Current Year Actual
Revenues
Investment Income 238,415 2,131,271
Tobacco Settlement Proceeds 0 852,026
Qpioid Settlement Proceeds 0 540,319
Total Revenues 238,415 3,523,616
Current Expenditures
Legal & Professional Fees 1,156 9,235
Total Current Expenditures 1,156 9,235
Excess of Revenues Over Expenditures Before 237,259 3,514,381
Sources/Uses
Other Financing Sources & Uses
Operating Transfers Out 856,000 856,000
Total Other Financing Sources & Uses 856,000 856,000
Excess of Revenues Over Expenditures After (618,741) 2,658,381
Sources & Uses
Fund Balance, Beginning of Year
62,728,614

FUND BALANCE, END OF YEAR 65,386,996




Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - All Governmental and Trust Funds

Revenues
Investment Income
Total Revenues

Current Expenditures
Benefits

Administrative & General
Total Current Expenditures

Excess of Revenues Over Expenditures Before
Sources/Uses

Excess of Revenues Over Expenditures After
Sources & Uses

Fund Balance, Beginning of Year

FUND BALANCE, END OF YEAR

Nueces County Hospital Distriet

Trust Fund

From 6/1/2025 Through 6/30/2025
(In Whole Numbers)

Current Period Actual

Current Year Actual

106 1,012
106 1,012
1,380 11,134
13 1,427
1,392 12,561
(1,287) (11,549)
(1,287) (11,549)
29,510

17,961




Nueces County Hospital District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Actual v, Budget

General Fund LE L‘X‘& A J i) ! i l: D
From 6/1/2025 Through 6/30/2025
(In Whole Numbers)
Current Period Current Period Current Period Current Year YTD Budget
Actual Budget Budget Variance Actual YTD Budget Variance
Revenues
Taxes 237,910 222,990 14,920 40,681,859 39,422,886 1,258,973
Penalties & Interest - Taxes 44,212 24,080 20,132 352,226 261,805 90,421
Spohn Corporate Member Revenue 13,295,890 10,248,333 3,047,557 112,064,578 92,235,001 19,829,577
Investment Income 325,823 60,529 265,294 3,263,020 713,980 2,549,040
Other Income 50 0 50 34,212 150,000 (115,788)
Total Revenues 13,903,885 10,555,932 3,347,953 156,395,895 132,783,672 23,612,223
Current Expenditures
Intergovernmental Transfers 40,024,352 641,700 (39,382,652) 138,007,470 132,471,598 (5,535,872)
Emergency Residency Support 116,875 116,875 0 1,051,875 1,051,875 0
County Healthcare Funding 993,413 980,941 (12,472) 9,514,762 9,171,469 (343,293)
Salaries 122,390 170,226 47,836 1,254,650 1,669,464 414,814
Benefits 69,782 83,051 13,269 662,845 788,549 125,704
Legal & Professional Fees 144,857 109,750 (35,107 679,436 1,487,754 808,318
Purchased Services 77,081 104,911 27,830 1,031,148 1,216,677 185,529
Supplies & Materials 3,247 1,999 (1,248) 14,722 18,007 3,285
Rent & Leases 12,212 13,084 872 100,780 117,756 16,976
Repairs & Maintenance 13 1,000 987 701 9,004 8,303
Utilities 4,633 4,959 326 34,971 44,631 9,660
Insurance 2,966 4,000 1,034 26,299 36,004 9,705
Administrative & General 6,186 81,249 75,063 105,301 791,269 685,968
Capital Outlay 0 0 0 28,526 229,000 200,474
Extraordinary 0 417 417 0 3,753 3,753
Total Current Expenditures 41,578,008 2,314,162 (39,263,846) 152,513,487 149,106,810 (3,4006,677)
Excess of Revenues Over Expenditures (27,674,123) 8,241,770 (35,915,893) 3,882,408 (16,323,138) 20,205,546
Before Sources/Uses
Other Financing Sources & Uses
Operating Transfers In (856,000) 0 856,000 (856,000) (650,000) 206,000
Total Other Financing Sources & Uses (856,000) 0 856,000 (856,000) (650,000) 206,000
Excess of Revenues Over Expenditures (26,818,123) 8,241,770 (35,059,893) 4,738,408 (15,673,138) 20,411,546
After Sources & Uses
Fund Balance, Beginning of Year
81,846,052 0 81,846,052
FUND BALANCE, END OF YEAR 86,584,460 (15,673,138) 102,257,598




Revenues
Investment Income
Tobacco Settlement Proceeds
Total Revenues

Excess of Revenues Over Expenditures
Before Sources/Uses

Other Financing Sources & Uses
Operating Transfers Out

Total Other Financing Sources & Uses

Excess of Revenues Over Expenditures
After Sources & Uses

Fund Balance, Beginning of Year

FUND BALANCE, END OF YEAR

Nueces County Hospital District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Actual v. Budget

Tobacco Settlement Fund
From 6/1/2025 Through 6/30/2025

DITED

(In Whole Numbers)
Current Period Current Period Current Period Current Year YTD Budget
Actual Budget Budget Variance Actual YTD Budget Variance

1,510 0 1,510 4,175 0 4,175

0 0 0 852,026 650,000 202,026

1,510 0 1,510 856,200 650,000 206,200
1,510 0 1,510 856,200 650,000 206,200
856,000 0 (856,000) 856,000 650,000 (206,000)
856,000 0 (856,000) 856,000 650,000 (206,000)
(854,490) 0 (854,490) 200 0 200
1,783 0 1,783

1,983 0 1,983




Nueces County Hospital District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Actual v. Budget
Opioid Settlement Fund

From 6/1/2025 Through 6/30/2025

(In Whole Numbers)

UNAULD iTEL

Current Period Current Period Current Period Current Year YTD Budget
Actual Budget Budget Variance Actual YTD Budget Variance
Revenues
Investment Income 10,231 0 10,231 80,958 0 80,958
Opioid Settlement Proceeds 0 0 0 540,319 0 540,319
Total Revenues 10,231 0 10,231 621,277 0 621,277
Excess of Revenues Over Expenditures 10,231 0 10,231 621,277 0 621,277
Before Sources/Uses
Excess of Revenues Over Expenditures 10,231 0 10,231 621,277 0 621,277
After Sources & Uses
Fund Balance, Beginning of Year
2,285,688 0 2,285,688
FUND BALANCE, END OF YEAR 2,906,965 0 2,906,965

)



Revenues
Investment Income
Total Revenues

Current Expenditures
Legal & Professional Fees

Total Current Expenditures

Excess of Revenues Over Expenditures
Before Sources/Uses

Excess of Revenues Over Expenditures
After Sources & Uses

Fund Balance, Beginning of Year

FUND BALANCE, END OF YEAR

Nueces County Hospital District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Actual v. Budget i )j»} I /!"...,‘ " ﬂ iTER
Indigent Care Fund VINAUDILI cy
From 6/1/2025 Through 6/30/2025
(In Whole Numbers)
Current Period Current Period Current Period Current Year YTD Budget
Actual Budget Budget Variance Actual YTD Budget Variance

226,674 75,582 151,092 2,046,138 676,899 1,369,239
226,674 75,582 151,092 2,046,138 676,899 1,369,239
1,156 1,000 (156) 9,235 9,000 (235)
1,156 1,000 (156) 9,235 9,000 (235)
225,518 74,582 150,936 2,036,903 667,899 1,369,004
225,518 74,582 150,936 2,036,903 667,899 1,369,004
60,441,144 0 60,441,144

62,478,047 667,899 61,810,148




Nueces County Hospital District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Actual v, Budget

General Fund

From 6/1/2025 Through 6/30/2025

(In Whole Numbers)

AR
B B EN
W iN A

Current Period Current Year Total Budget %
Actual Actual Total Budget Remaining Remaining
Revenues
Taxes 237,910 40,681,859 39,617,597 1,064,262 1%
Penalties & Interest - Taxes 44,212 352,226 391,961 (39,735) (10)%
Spohn Corporate Member Revenue 13,295,890 112,064,578 122,980,000 (10,915,422) %
Investment Income 325,823 3,263,020 904,124 2,358,896 261 %
Other Income 50 34,212 150,000 (115,788) (7%
Total Revenues 13,903,885 156,395,895 164,043,682 (7,647,787) (5%
Current Expenditures
Intergovernmental Transfers 40,024,352 138,007,470 153,092,697 15,085,227 10%
Emergency Residency Support 116,875 1,051,875 1,763,750 711,875 40 %
County Healthcare Funding 993,413 9,514,762 12,114,275 2,599,513 21%
Salaries 122,390 1,254,650 2,183,502 928,852 43 %
Benefits 69,782 662,845 1,055,671 392,826 37%
Legal & Professional Fees 144,857 679,436 1,817,000 1,137,564 63 %
Purchased Services 77,081 1,031,148 1,526,850 495,702 2%
Supplies & Materials 3,247 14,722 24,000 9,278 39%
Rent & Leases 12,212 100,780 157,000 56,220 36 %
Repairs & Maintenance 13 701 12,000 11,299 94 %
Utilities 4,633 34,971 59,500 24,529 41%
Insurance 2,966 26,299 48,000 21,701 45 %
Administrative & General 6,186 105,301 975,000 869,699 89 %
Capital OQutlay 0 28,526 229,000 200,474 88 %
Extraordinary 0 0 5,000 5,000 100 %
Total Current Expenditures 41,578,008 152,513,487 175,063,245 22,549,758 13%
Excess of Revenues Over Expenditures (27,674,123) 3,882,408 (11,019,563) 14,901,971 (135)%
Before Sources/Uses
Other Financing Sources & Uses
Operating Transfers In (856,000) (856,000) (650,000) 206,000 32)%
Total Other Financing Sources & Uses (856,000) (856,000) (650,000) 206,000 (32)%
Excess of Revenues Over Expenditures (26,818,123) 4,738,408 (10,369,563) 15,107,971 (146)%
After Sources & Uses
Fund Balance, Beginning of Year
81,846,052 0 81,846,052 0%
FUND BALANCE, END OF YEAR 86,584,460 (10,369,563) 96,954,023 (935)%
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